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FINANCIAL PLAN 
 
Federal regulations require that the TIP include a financial plan that demonstrates there is 
enough money available to fund projects listed in the TIP for each given year. To certify 
that this requirement has been met, the tables on the following pages have been included 
to demonstrate financial constraint of the TIP. Each table shows the revenues expected to 
be available and the proposed expenditures, or commitments, for each fiscal year. 
 
Projected expenditures, or commitments, were derived by VDOT as follows: The federal 
revenues are based on apportionment tables prepared by FHWA. The 2018 amounts are 
from the figures included in VDOT’s fiscal year 2017-2022 Six-Year Financial Plan and 
corresponding annual budget. The amounts also included reconciling adjustments from 
previous years that were not previously budgeted. The expected federal funds have been 
reduced by a factor to represent obligation authority.  
 
Planned obligations are based on funding anticipated to be obligated by federal fiscal year 
based on project estimates and activity dates.  
 
In nonattainment and maintenance areas, projects in the first two years of the STIP are 
projects for which funds are available or committed. 
 
Table 1 depicts the financial constraint demonstration for highway and other projects 
that fall under the purview of the Virginia Department of Transportation, while Table 2 
depicts the financial constraint demonstration for projects that fall under the purview of 
Virginia Department of Rail and Public Transportation.  It should be noted that Table 2 
includes several funding sources for which allocations are determined annually by grantee 
application.  For this reason, it was not possible to show the financial constraint 
demonstration beyond the first year of the TIP.  However, the eventual allocation of funds 
will not exceed the available revenue for those funding sources. 

  



 

 FY 2018 – 2021 Transportation Improvement Program 
Financial Plan | Section II-2 

 
 

                 
Ta

bl
e 

1 
| H

am
pt

on
 R

oa
ds

 F
Y

 2
01

8 
– 

20
21

 T
ra

ns
po

rt
at

io
n 

Im
pr

ov
em

en
t P

ro
gr

am
 F

in
an

ci
al

 C
on

st
ra

in
t D

em
on

st
ra

ti
on

  
H

ig
hw

ay
 P

ro
je

ct
s 

Es
ti

m
at

ed
 

Re
ve

nu
e

Pr
op

os
ed

 
Co

m
m

it
m

en
t

Es
ti

m
at

ed
 

Re
ve

nu
e

Pr
op

os
ed

 
Co

m
m

it
m

en
t

Es
ti

m
at

ed
 

Re
ve

nu
e

Pr
op

os
ed

 
Co

m
m

it
m

en
t

Es
ti

m
at

ed
 

Re
ve

nu
e

Pr
op

os
ed

 
Co

m
m

it
m

en
t

Es
ti

m
at

ed
 

Re
ve

nu
e

Pr
op

os
ed

 
Co

m
m

it
m

en
t

($
17

8,
76

4)
($

17
8,

76
4)

$1
,6

46
,7

35
$1

,6
46

,7
35

$1
84

,6
36

$1
84

,6
36

$9
83

,6
78

$9
83

,6
78

$2
,6

36
,2

85
$2

,6
36

,2
85

$2
1,

00
2,

62
3

$2
1,

00
2,

62
3

$2
,1

87
,3

09
$2

,1
87

,3
09

$9
00

,0
80

$9
00

,0
80

$7
,9

89
,3

29
$7

,9
89

,3
29

$3
2,

07
9,

34
1

$3
2,

07
9,

34
1

$4
,0

54
,7

63
$4

,0
54

,7
63

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$4
,0

54
,7

63
$4

,0
54

,7
63

$8
,6

44
,9

41
$8

,6
44

,9
41

$8
00

,7
06

$8
00

,7
06

$0
$0

$0
$0

$9
,4

45
,6

47
$9

,4
45

,6
47

($
1,

67
0)

($
1,

67
0)

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

($
1,

67
0)

($
1,

67
0)

$9
6,

35
8,

99
9

$9
6,

35
8,

99
9

$3
,4

33
,0

04
$3

,4
33

,0
04

$1
,3

25
,0

00
$1

,3
25

,0
00

$0
$0

$1
01

,1
17

,0
03

$1
01

,1
17

,0
03

$4
7,

78
3,

58
7

$4
7,

78
3,

58
7

$1
3,

78
8,

92
5

$1
3,

78
8,

92
5

$8
,4

24
,4

29
$8

,4
24

,4
29

$2
3,

72
5,

23
4

$2
3,

72
5,

23
4

$9
3,

72
2,

17
5

$9
3,

72
2,

17
5

$5
,8

43
,4

08
$5

,8
43

,4
08

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$5
,8

43
,4

08
$5

,8
43

,4
08

$2
8,

37
7,

35
5

$2
8,

37
7,

35
5

$1
,0

95
,1

25
$1

,0
95

,1
25

$1
21

,8
95

$1
21

,8
95

$0
$0

$2
9,

59
4,

37
5

$2
9,

59
4,

37
5

$2
,4

85
,6

63
$2

,4
85

,6
63

$2
,5

57
,9

61
$2

,5
57

,9
61

$0
$0

$0
$0

$5
,0

43
,6

24
$5

,0
43

,6
24

$2
14

,3
70

,9
05

$2
14

,3
70

,9
05

$2
5,

50
9,

76
5

$2
5,

50
9,

76
5

$1
0,

95
6,

04
0

$1
0,

95
6,

04
0

$3
2,

69
8,

24
1

$3
2,

69
8,

24
1

$2
83

,5
34

,9
51

$2
83

,5
34

,9
51

$5
77

,6
60

,4
85

$5
77

,6
60

,4
85

$4
2,

31
2,

72
8

$4
2,

31
2,

72
8

$8
,3

58
,8

36
$8

,3
58

,8
36

$0
$0

$6
28

,3
32

,0
49

$6
28

,3
32

,0
49

$6
7,

67
5,

70
0

$6
7,

67
5,

70
0

$5
,1

54
,4

23
$5

,1
54

,4
23

$2
,6

57
,7

60
$2

,6
57

,7
60

$8
,1

74
,5

62
$8

,1
74

,5
62

$8
3,

66
2,

44
5

$8
3,

66
2,

44
5

$6
45

,3
36

,1
85

$6
45

,3
36

,1
85

$4
7,

46
7,

15
1

$4
7,

46
7,

15
1

$1
1,

01
6,

59
6

$1
1,

01
6,

59
6

$8
,1

74
,5

62
$8

,1
74

,5
62

$7
11

,9
94

,4
94

$7
11

,9
94

,4
94

$8
59

,7
07

,0
90

$8
59

,7
07

,0
90

$7
2,

97
6,

91
6

$7
2,

97
6,

91
6

$2
1,

97
2,

63
6

$2
1,

97
2,

63
6

$4
0,

87
2,

80
3

$4
0,

87
2,

80
3

$9
95

,5
29

,4
45

$9
95

,5
29

,4
45

H
SI

P

FF
Y 

20
20

So
ur

ce
: V

ir
gi

ni
a 

D
ep

ar
tm

en
t o

f T
ra

ns
po

rt
at

io
n

Su
bt

ot
al

: O
th

er
To

ta
l

Ta
bl

e 
co

nt
in

ue
d 

on
 n

ex
t p

ag
e

N
on

-F
ed

er
al

 2

St
at

e 
M

at
ch

 3

1  C
M

AQ
/R

ST
P 

in
cl

ud
es

 fu
nd

s 
fo

r T
ra

ns
it

 p
ro

je
ct

s.
2  O

th
er

: N
on

-F
ed

er
al

 in
cl

ud
es

 H
am

pt
on

 R
oa

ds
 T

ra
ns

po
rt

at
io

n 
Fu

nd
 (H

RT
F)

, t
he

 lo
ca

l p
or

ti
on

 o
f R

ev
en

ue
 S

ha
ri

ng
 fu

nd
s,

 a
nd

 T
IF

IA
 fu

nd
s.

3  O
th

er
: S

ta
te

 M
at

ch
 in

cl
ud

es
 a

ll 
st

at
e 

m
at

ch
in

g 
fu

nd
s 

as
so

ci
at

ed
 w

it
h 

th
e 

Fe
de

ra
l F

un
d 

So
ur

ce
 p

or
ti

on
 o

f t
he

 ta
bl

e,
 a

s 
w

el
l a

s 
th

e 
st

at
e 

po
rt

io
n 

of
 R

ev
en

ue
 S

ha
ri

ng
 fu

nd
s.

Su
bt

ot
al

: F
ed

er
al

O
th

er

ST
P/

ST
BG

TA
P

RS
TP

 1

SA
FE

TE
A-

LU

N
H

FP

Fe
de

ra
l

BR
/B

RO
S

N
H

S/
N

H
PP

CM
AQ

 1

D
EM

O

FF
Y 

20
18

Fu
nd

 S
ou

rc
e

FF
Y 

20
21

TO
TA

L
FF

Y 
20

19



 

 FY 2018 – 2021 Transportation Improvement Program 
Financial Plan | Section II-3 

 
 

  

Ta
bl

e 
1 

| H
am

pt
on

 R
oa

ds
 F

Y
 2

01
8 

– 
20

21
 T

ra
ns

po
rt

at
io

n 
Im

pr
ov

em
en

t P
ro

gr
am

 F
in

an
ci

al
 C

on
st

ra
in

t D
em

on
st

ra
ti

on
  

H
ig

hw
ay

 P
ro

je
ct

s 
(C

on
ti

nu
ed

) 
 

Es
ti

m
at

ed
 

Re
ve

nu
e

Pr
op

os
ed

 
Co

m
m

it
m

en
t

Es
ti

m
at

ed
 

Re
ve

nu
e

Pr
op

os
ed

 
Co

m
m

it
m

en
t

Es
ti

m
at

ed
 

Re
ve

nu
e

Pr
op

os
ed

 
Co

m
m

it
m

en
t

Es
ti

m
at

ed
 

Re
ve

nu
e

Pr
op

os
ed

 
Co

m
m

it
m

en
t

Es
ti

m
at

ed
 

Re
ve

nu
e

Pr
op

os
ed

 
Co

m
m

it
m

en
t

$0
$0

$0
$0

$4
06

,5
92

$4
06

,5
92

$0
$0

$4
06

,5
92

$4
06

,5
92

$4
,0

71
,6

72
$4

,0
71

,6
72

$8
,4

07
,5

61
$8

,4
07

,5
61

$9
,0

21
,6

58
$9

,0
21

,6
58

$3
,8

90
,9

86
$3

,8
90

,9
86

$2
5,

39
1,

87
7

$2
5,

39
1,

87
7

$0
$0

$1
,1

00
,0

00
$1

,1
00

,0
00

$0
$0

$0
$0

$1
,1

00
,0

00
$1

,1
00

,0
00

$0
$0

$4
9,

57
9,

40
3

$4
9,

57
9,

40
3

$5
5,

39
8,

55
0

$5
5,

39
8,

55
0

$5
4,

18
8,

70
0

$5
4,

18
8,

70
0

$1
59

,1
66

,6
53

$1
59

,1
66

,6
53

$6
56

,9
65

$6
56

,9
65

$1
8,

05
1,

11
3

$1
8,

05
1,

11
3

$1
7,

75
2,

13
6

$1
7,

75
2,

13
6

$6
,3

91
,1

47
$6

,3
91

,1
47

$4
2,

85
1,

36
1

$4
2,

85
1,

36
1

$4
,7

28
,6

37
$4

,7
28

,6
37

$7
7,

13
8,

07
7

$7
7,

13
8,

07
7

$8
2,

57
8,

93
6

$8
2,

57
8,

93
6

$6
4,

47
0,

83
3

$6
4,

47
0,

83
3

$2
28

,9
16

,4
83

$2
28

,9
16

,4
83

$2
,8

12
,5

90
$2

,8
12

,5
90

$4
80

,0
00

$4
80

,0
00

$8
00

,0
00

$8
00

,0
00

$2
,2

03
,4

10
$2

,2
03

,4
10

$6
,2

96
,0

00
$6

,2
96

,0
00

$8
,2

50
,4

32
$8

,2
50

,4
32

$8
,2

52
,0

09
$8

,2
52

,0
09

$8
,2

51
,2

65
$8

,2
51

,2
65

$8
,2

49
,9

83
$8

,2
49

,9
83

$3
3,

00
3,

68
9

$3
3,

00
3,

68
9

$1
1,

06
3,

02
2

$1
1,

06
3,

02
2

$8
,7

32
,0

09
$8

,7
32

,0
09

$9
,0

51
,2

65
$9

,0
51

,2
65

$1
0,

45
3,

39
3

$1
0,

45
3,

39
3

$3
9,

29
9,

68
9

$3
9,

29
9,

68
9

$1
6,

68
5,

34
8

$1
6,

68
5,

34
8

$1
5,

14
9,

65
6

$1
5,

14
9,

65
6

$1
9,

18
7,

84
8

$1
9,

18
7,

84
8

$1
9,

26
4,

99
6

$1
9,

26
4,

99
6

$7
0,

28
7,

84
8

$7
0,

28
7,

84
8

$3
,4

15
,3

30
$3

,4
15

,3
30

$3
,1

00
,9

89
$3

,1
00

,9
89

$3
,9

27
,5

68
$3

,9
27

,5
68

$3
,9

43
,3

59
$3

,9
43

,3
59

$1
4,

38
7,

24
6

$1
4,

38
7,

24
6

$4
7,

12
5,

23
6

$4
7,

12
5,

23
6

$4
2,

78
7,

90
7

$4
2,

78
7,

90
7

$5
4,

19
3,

16
7

$5
4,

19
3,

16
7

$5
4,

41
1,

06
0

$5
4,

41
1,

06
0

$1
98

,5
17

,3
70

$1
98

,5
17

,3
70

$6
7,

22
5,

91
4

$6
7,

22
5,

91
4

$6
1,

03
8,

55
2

$6
1,

03
8,

55
2

$7
7,

30
8,

58
3

$7
7,

30
8,

58
3

$7
7,

61
9,

41
5

$7
7,

61
9,

41
5

$2
83

,1
92

,4
64

$2
83

,1
92

,4
64

6  M
ai

nt
en

an
ce

 P
ro

je
ct

s 
- F

un
di

ng
 to

 b
e 

ob
lig

at
ed

 fo
r m

ai
nt

en
an

ce
 p

ro
je

ct
s 

as
 id

en
ti

fie
d.

Su
bt

ot
al

: M
ai

nt
en

an
ce

 - 
Fe

de
ra

l

N
H

S/
N

H
PP

ST
P/

ST
BG Th

e 
N

H
S/

N
H

PP
 fu

nd
in

g 
is

 fo
r U

PC
 1

03
75

4 
- U

S 
Ro

ut
e 

46
0 

Pu
bl

ic
-P

ri
va

te
 T

ra
ns

po
rt

at
io

n 
Ac

t (
PP

TA
) D

eb
t S

er
vi

ce
.

H
SI

P

So
ur

ce
: V

ir
gi

ni
a 

D
ep

ar
tm

en
t o

f T
ra

ns
po

rt
at

io
n

TO
TA

L

Th
e 

CM
AQ

 T
ER

M
S 

fu
nd

in
g 

is
 fo

r U
PC

 T
11

80
2 

- V
eh

ic
le

 F
ue

l C
on

ve
rs

io
n 

Pr
og

ra
m

.  
Th

is
 is

 a
 s

ta
te

w
id

e 
pr

og
ra

m
.

Su
bt

ot
al

: S
ta

te
w

id
e 

- F
ed

er
al

St
at

ew
id

e 
- F

ed
er

al
 5

CM
AQ

 T
ER

M
S

FF
Y 

20
21

1  C
M

AQ
/R

ST
P 

in
cl

ud
es

 fu
nd

s 
fo

r T
ra

ns
it

 p
ro

je
ct

s.
4  A

CC
 --

 A
dv

an
ce

 C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n 
Co

nv
er

si
on

 --
 F

un
di

ng
 In

cl
ud

ed
 in

 F
ed

er
al

 C
at

eg
or

y 
ba

se
d 

on
 y

ea
r o

f A
C 

Co
nv

er
si

on
.

5  S
ta

te
w

id
e 

Ca
te

go
ry

 - 
Fu

nd
in

g 
m

ay
 b

e 
ob

lig
at

ed
 o

ut
si

de
 o

f t
he

 H
am

pt
on

 R
oa

ds
 M

et
ro

po
lit

an
 P

la
nn

in
g 

Ar
ea

.

CM
AQ

 1

N
H

S/
N

H
PP

M
ai

nt
en

an
ce

 - 
Fe

de
ra

l 
6

BR
/B

RO
S

N
H

S/
N

H
PP

Fe
de

ra
l -

 A
CC

 4

BR
/B

RO
S

FF
Y 

20
18

Su
bt

ot
al

: F
ed

er
al

 - 
A

CC

RS
TP

 1

FF
Y 

20
19

FF
Y 

20
20

Fu
nd

 S
ou

rc
e



 

 FY 2018 – 2021 Transportation Improvement Program 
Financial Plan | Section II-4 

 
 

 

       

Ta
bl

e 
2 

| H
am

pt
on

 R
oa

ds
 F

Y
 2

01
8 

– 
20

21
 T

ra
ns

po
rt

at
io

n 
Im

pr
ov

em
en

t P
ro

gr
am

 F
in

an
ci

al
 C

on
st

ra
in

t D
em

on
st

ra
ti

on
 1 

P
ub

lic
 T

ra
ns

po
rt

at
io

n 
Pr

oj
ec

ts
 

Es
tim

at
ed

 
St

at
e 

Re
ve

nu
e

Es
tim

at
ed

 
Lo

ca
l R

ev
en

ue
To

ta
l 

Co
m

m
itm

en
ts

Es
tim

at
ed

 
St

at
e 

Re
ve

nu
e

Es
tim

at
ed

 
Lo

ca
l R

ev
en

ue
Se

ct
io

n 
53

03
61

6,
83

9
$ 

    
    

   
77

,1
05

$ 
    

    
   

77
,1

05
$ 

    
    

   
77

1,
04

9
$ 

    
    

   
77

1,
04

9
$ 

    
    

   
61

6,
83

9
$ 

    
    

   
77

,1
05

$ 
    

    
   

77
,1

05
$ 

    
    

   
77

1,
04

9
$ 

    
    

   
77

1,
04

9
$ 

    
    

   
Se

ct
io

n 
53

07
/5

34
04 

19
,1

77
,6

28
$ 

    
 

3,
53

5,
45

0
$ 

    
 

2,
38

4,
24

1
$ 

    
 

25
,0

97
,3

19
$ 

    
 

25
,0

97
,3

19
$ 

    
 

19
,1

77
,6

28
$ 

    
 

3,
53

5,
45

0
$ 

    
 

2,
38

4,
24

1
$ 

    
 

25
,0

97
,3

19
$ 

    
 

25
,0

97
,3

19
$ 

    
 

Se
ct

io
n 

53
11

5
28

6,
94

8
$ 

    
    

   
-

$ 
    

    
    

    
    

   
28

6,
94

8
$ 

    
    

57
3,

89
6

$ 
    

    
   

57
3,

89
6

$ 
    

    
   

28
6,

94
8

$ 
    

    
   

-
$ 

    
    

    
    

    
   

28
6,

94
8

$ 
    

    
57

3,
89

6
$ 

    
    

   
57

3,
89

6
$ 

    
    

   
Se

ct
io

n 
53

39
 - 

Ha
m

pt
on

 R
d 

po
rt

io
n

1,
67

4,
88

9
$ 

    
    

33
4,

97
8

$ 
    

    
 

83
,7

44
$ 

    
    

   
2,

09
3,

61
1

$ 
    

   
2,

09
3,

61
1

$ 
    

   
1,

67
4,

88
9

$ 
    

    
33

4,
97

8
$ 

    
    

 
83

,7
44

$ 
    

    
   

2,
09

3,
61

1
$ 

    
   

2,
09

3,
61

1
$ 

    
   

Se
ct

io
n 

53
10

 - 
Ha

m
pt

on
 R

d 
po

rt
io

n6
1,

07
7,

52
2

$ 
    

    
17

5,
24

9
$ 

    
    

 
25

2,
88

1
$ 

    
    

1,
50

5,
65

2
$ 

    
   

1,
50

5,
65

2
$ 

    
   

1,
07

7,
52

2
$ 

    
    

17
5,

24
9

$ 
    

    
 

25
2,

88
1

$ 
    

    
1,

50
5,

65
2

$ 
    

   
1,

50
5,

65
2

$ 
    

   
Fl

ex
ib

le
 S

TP
7

1,
49

4,
70

4
$ 

    
    

23
9,

15
3

$ 
    

    
 

59
,7

88
$ 

    
    

   
1,

79
3,

64
5

$ 
    

   
1,

79
3,

64
5

$ 
    

   
1,

49
4,

70
4

$ 
    

    
23

9,
15

3
$ 

    
    

 
59

,7
88

$ 
    

    
   

1,
79

3,
64

5
$ 

    
   

1,
79

3,
64

5
$ 

    
   

TO
TA

L
24

,3
28

,5
30

$ 
    

 
4,

36
1,

93
5

$ 
    

 
3,

14
4,

70
7

$ 
    

 
31

,8
35

,1
72

$ 
    

 
31

,8
35

,1
72

$ 
    

 
24

,3
28

,5
30

$ 
    

 
4,

36
1,

93
5

$ 
    

 
3,

14
4,

70
7

$ 
    

 
31

,8
35

,1
72

$ 
    

 
31

,8
35

,1
72

$ 
    

 

Es
tim

at
ed

 
St

at
e 

Re
ve

nu
e

Es
tim

at
ed

 
Lo

ca
l R

ev
en

ue
To

ta
l P

ro
po

se
d 

Co
m

m
itm

en
ts

Es
tim

at
ed

 
St

at
e 

Re
ve

nu
e

Es
tim

at
ed

 
Lo

ca
l R

ev
en

ue
Se

ct
io

n 
53

03
61

6,
83

9
$ 

    
    

   
77

,1
05

$ 
    

    
   

77
,1

05
$ 

    
    

   
77

1,
04

9
$ 

    
    

   
77

1,
04

9
$ 

    
    

   
61

6,
83

9
$ 

    
    

   
77

,1
05

$ 
    

    
   

77
,1

05
$ 

    
    

   
77

1,
04

9
$ 

    
    

   
77

1,
04

9
$ 

    
    

   
Se

ct
io

n 
53

07
/5

34
04 

19
,1

77
,6

28
$ 

    
 

3,
53

5,
45

0
$ 

    
 

2,
38

4,
24

1
$ 

    
 

25
,0

97
,3

19
$ 

    
 

25
,0

97
,3

19
$ 

    
 

19
,1

77
,6

28
$ 

    
 

3,
53

5,
45

0
$ 

    
 

2,
38

4,
24

1
$ 

    
 

25
,0

97
,3

19
$ 

    
 

25
,0

97
,3

19
$ 

    
 

Se
ct

io
n 

53
11

5
28

6,
94

8
$ 

    
    

   
-

$ 
    

    
    

    
    

   
28

6,
94

8
$ 

    
    

57
3,

89
6

$ 
    

    
   

57
3,

89
6

$ 
    

    
   

28
6,

94
8

$ 
    

    
   

-
$ 

    
    

    
    

    
   

28
6,

94
8

$ 
    

    
57

3,
89

6
$ 

    
    

   
57

3,
89

6
$ 

    
    

   
Se

ct
io

n 
53

39
 - 

Ha
m

pt
on

 R
d 

po
rt

io
n

1,
67

4,
88

9
$ 

    
    

33
4,

97
8

$ 
    

    
 

83
,7

44
$ 

    
    

   
2,

09
3,

61
1

$ 
    

   
2,

09
3,

61
1

$ 
    

   
1,

67
4,

88
9

$ 
    

    
33

4,
97

8
$ 

    
    

 
83

,7
44

$ 
    

    
   

2,
09

3,
61

1
$ 

    
   

2,
09

3,
61

1
$ 

    
   

Se
ct

io
n 

53
10

 - 
Ha

m
pt

on
 R

d 
po

rt
io

n6
1,

07
7,

52
2

$ 
    

    
17

5,
24

9
$ 

    
    

 
25

2,
88

1
$ 

    
    

1,
50

5,
65

2
$ 

    
   

1,
50

5,
65

2
$ 

    
   

1,
07

7,
52

2
$ 

    
    

17
5,

24
9

$ 
    

    
 

25
2,

88
1

$ 
    

    
1,

50
5,

65
2

$ 
    

   
1,

50
5,

65
2

$ 
    

   
Fl

ex
ib

le
 S

TP
7

1,
49

4,
70

4
$ 

    
    

23
9,

15
3

$ 
    

    
 

59
,7

88
$ 

    
    

   
1,

79
3,

64
5

$ 
    

   
1,

79
3,

64
5

$ 
    

   
1,

49
4,

70
4

$ 
    

    
23

9,
15

3
$ 

    
    

 
59

,7
88

$ 
    

    
   

1,
79

3,
64

5
$ 

    
   

1,
79

3,
64

5
$ 

    
   

TO
TA

L
24

,3
28

,5
30

$ 
    

 
4,

36
1,

93
5

$ 
    

 
3,

14
4,

70
7

$ 
    

 
31

,8
35

,1
72

$ 
    

 
31

,8
35

,1
72

$ 
    

 
24

,3
28

,5
30

$ 
    

 
4,

36
1,

93
5

$ 
    

 
3,

14
4,

70
7

$ 
    

 
31

,8
35

,1
72

$ 
    

 
31

,8
35

,1
72

$ 
    

 

So
ur

ce
: V

ir
gi

ni
a 

De
pa

rt
m

en
t o

f R
ai

l a
nd

 P
ub

lic
 T

ra
ns

po
rt

at
io

n

   
fu

nd
in

g 
w

it
ho

ut
 a

n 
in

fl
at

io
n 

fa
ct

or
.

² D
es

ig
na

te
s 

St
at

e 
fi

sc
al

 y
ea

r. 
Es

ti
m

at
es

 b
as

ed
 o

n 
FT

A 
ap

po
rt

io
nm

en
ts

 fr
om

 F
eb

ru
ar

y 
16

, 2
01

6 
Fe

de
ra

l R
eg

is
te

r.
³ B

as
ed

 o
n 

ap
pr

ov
ed

 F
Y 

20
17

 S
ix

 Y
ea

r I
m

pr
ov

em
en

t P
ro

gr
am

.
4  H

RT
 a

ll
oc

at
es

 fe
de

ra
l t

o 
m

ax
im

iz
e 

th
e 

m
at

ch
 ra

te
 u

se
d 

fo
r c

ap
it

al
.  

O
nl

y 
W

AT
A 

ca
n 

us
e 

53
07

 fo
r o

pe
ra

ti
ng

.

¹ C
al

cu
la

ti
on

s 
in

 th
is

 s
pr

ea
ds

he
et

 a
re

 b
as

ed
 o

n 
FT

A 
ap

po
rt

io
nm

en
ts

 a
nd

 d
o 

no
t i

nc
lu

de
 C

M
AQ

 o
r R

ST
P 

fu
nd

s 
th

at
 h

av
e 

be
en

 fl
ex

ed
 in

to
 5

30
7.

  W
e 

ha
ve

 o
pt

ed
 fo

r a
 c

on
se

rv
at

iv
e 

ap
pr

oa
ch

 a
nd

 a
re

 s
ho

w
in

g 
FY

20
18

-2
1 

al
lo

ca
ti

on
s 

7 
W

AT
A 

re
ce

iv
es

 F
le

xi
bl

e 
ST

P 
fo

r c
ap

it
al

.  
Es

ti
m

at
e 

ca
lc

ul
at

ed
 u

si
ng

 a
ve

ra
ge

 a
ll

oc
at

io
n 

fr
om

 la
st

 fo
ur

 y
ea

rs
.

Es
tim

at
ed

 
Fe

de
ra

l 
Re

ve
nu

e

N
on

-F
ed

er
al

 R
ev

en
ue

Es
tim

at
ed

 
Fe

de
ra

l 
Re

ve
nu

e

N
on

-F
ed

er
al

 R
ev

en
ue

To
ta

l E
st

im
at

ed
 

Re
ve

nu
e

N
on

-F
ed

er
al

 R
ev

en
ue

N
on

-F
ed

er
al

 R
ev

en
ue

Es
tim

at
ed

 
Fe

de
ra

l 
Re

ve
nu

e

Es
tim

at
ed

 
Fe

de
ra

l 
Re

ve
nu

e
To

ta
l E

st
im

at
ed

 
Re

ve
nu

e

6 
Se

ct
io

n 
53

10
 c

an
 b

e 
us

ed
 fo

r p
ar

at
ra

ns
it

 v
eh

ic
le

s,
 m

ob
il

it
y 

m
an

ag
em

en
t, 

an
d 

op
er

at
in

g.
  S

ta
te

 m
at

ch
 ra

te
s 

va
ry

.  
Fo

re
ca

st
 b

as
ed

 o
n 

ap
pr

ov
ed

 2
01

7 
Si

x 
Ye

ar
 Im

pr
ov

em
en

t P
la

n.

5 
Se

ci
on

 5
31

1 
ca

pi
ta

l a
ll

oc
at

io
ns

 a
re

 d
is

cr
et

io
na

ry
, t

he
re

fo
re

 th
is

 fo
re

ca
st

 o
nl

y 
sh

ow
s 

53
11

 o
pe

ra
ti

ng
 a

ss
is

ta
nc

e 
an

d 
is

 b
as

ed
 o

n 
th

e 
ap

pr
ov

ed
 2

01
7 

Si
x 

Ye
ar

 Im
pr

ov
em

en
t P

la
n.

To
ta

l E
st

im
at

ed
 

Re
ve

nu
e

To
ta

l E
st

im
at

ed
 

Re
ve

nu
e

FY
 2

01
82,

3

FY
 2

02
0

FY
 2

01
9

FY
 2

02
1

To
ta

l P
ro

po
se

d 
Co

m
m

itm
en

ts

To
ta

l P
ro

po
se

d 
Co

m
m

itm
en

ts




